PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4976897

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |
| SEQUENCE: | 2 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| SECURE CLOUD SYSTEMS, LLC | 01/01/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SECURE CLOUD SYSTEMS, INC. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1083 N. COLLIER BLVD. STE. 302 | |
| City: | MARCO ISLAND | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | |
| Postal Code: | 34145 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 62134182 |
| Application Number: | 62237487 |
| Application Number: | 15921829 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)659-6313

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-653-5000

Email: kendra.waterman@akerman.com

Correspondent Name: MARK D. PASSLER, AKERMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 777 S. FLAGLER DRIVE
Address Line 2: SUITE 1100, WEST TOWER

Address Line 4: WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 10885-5-2 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MARK D. PASSLER |
| SIGNATURE: | /Mark D. Passler/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/24/2018 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=SCNameChange1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046237 FRAME: 0066

504930151

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:01 PM 12/17/2015 FILED 04:01 PM 12/17/2015 SR 20151413968 - File Number 5910598

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

First: The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Florida.

Second: The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Florida.

Third: The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is June 8, 2012.

Fourth: The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is SECURE CLOUD SYSTEMS, LLC

Fifth: The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is SECURE CLOUD SYSTEMS, INC.

Sixth: The future effective date of this Certificate of Conversion is January 1, 2016.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the 7k day of 1000 and 1000 a

John P. Nachef, President

PATENT REEL: 046237 FRAME: 0067

RECORDED: 05/24/2018